SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Bill No. 432 by Senator Buffington

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, lines 3 and 4, delete "assistance dogs for disable persons" and insert "service
 dogs for persons with disabilities"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 5, delete "disabled persons and their assistance dogs" and insert "persons 6 with disabilities and their service dogs"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 1, lines 6 and 7, delete "disabled persons and their assistance dogs" and insert 9 "persons with disabilities and their service dogs"
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 11 On page 1, line 7, after "to" delete "assistance" and insert "service"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 1, line 9, delete "an assistance" and insert "a service"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 1, line 9, after "dog;" delete the remainder of the line
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 2, line1, delete "disabled"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 2, line 2, after "person" insert "with a disability"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 2, line 7, delete "assistance animal" and insert "service dog"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 2, line 7, after "<u>crutches</u>" insert a comma "<u>,</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 2, line 8, after "assistance." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 9
 through 12 in their entirety.
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 28 On page 2, line 13, delete "disabled person" and insert "person with a disability"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

- 2 On page 2, line 20, delete "Assistance" and insert "Service" and after "being trained" insert
- 3 "to do work or perform a task for a person with a disability."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 5 On page 2, delete line 21 through 28 in their entirety
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 7 On page 2, line 29, delete "<u>twenty feet. "Assistance</u>" and insert "<u>"Service</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 9 On page 3, line 7, delete "<u>psychiatric</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 11 On page 3, line 14, delete "Disabled person" and insert "Person with a disability"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 18

On page 3, line 18, after "<u>impairment</u>" insert "<u>, including military veterans with</u>
 <u>traumatic brain injury or post traumatic stress disorder</u>"

- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 16 On page 3, line 19, delete "assistance" and insert "service"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 18 On page 3, line 20, delete "disabled person" and insert "**person with a disability**"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 20 On page 3, line 23, delete "disabled person" and insert "person with a disability"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 22

On page 4, line 8, delete "disabled person" and insert "person with a disability" and delete
"an assistance" and insert "a service"

- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 25 On page 4, delete lines 13 through 15 in their entirety and insert:

26	"D. (1)A public entity may ask person with a disability to remove his
27	service dog from a premises if either of the following is present:
28	(a) The service dog is out of control, and the person with the disability
29	accompanying the service dog does not take effective action to control it.
30	(b) The service dog is not housebroken.
31	(2) If the service dog is properly excluded, the public entity shall give the
32	<u>person with the disability the opportunity to enter without the service dog.</u>
33	E. (1) A public entity shall not ask about the nature or extent of a
34	<u>person's disability, but may make two inquiries to determine whether such a</u>
35	dog qualifies as a service dog:
36	(a) A public entity may ask if the service dog is required because of a
37	disability.
38	(b) A public entity may ask what work or task the service dog has been
39	trained to perform.

1(2) A public entity shall not require documentation for proof the service2dog has been certified, trained, or licensed as a service dog."

- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 4 On page 4, line 16, delete "<u>**E**</u>." and insert "<u>**F**."</u>
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 4, line 21, before "than" delete "disabled person" and insert "person with a
 <u>disability</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 9 On page 4, line 22, delete "assistance" and insert "service"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 11 On page 4, line 24, delete "disabled person" and insert "person with a disability"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 13 On page 5, line 1, delete "disabled person" and insert "person with a disability"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- On page 5, line 3, delete "disabled person" and insert "person with a disability" and delete
 "an assistance" and insert "<u>a service</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 30</u>
- 18 On page 5, delete lines 8 through 12 in their entirety
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 20 On page 5, line 13, delete "Assistance" and insert "Service"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 22 On page 5, line 14, delete "an assistance" and insert "<u>a service</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- 24 On page 5, line 15, delete "disabled person" and insert "**person with a disability**"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 26 On page 5, line 16, delete "an assistance" and insert "<u>a service</u>"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 35</u>
- 28 On page 5, line 18, delete "an assistance" and insert "<u>a service</u>"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 30 On page 5, line 19, delete "assistance" and insert "service"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- 32 On page 5, line 20, delete "an assistance" and insert "<u>a service</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 2 On page 5, line 22, delete "(<u>1)</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- On page 5, line 26, delete "disabled person" and insert "person with a disability" and delete
 "an assistance" and insert "<u>a service</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 40
- 7 On page 5, line 29, delete "disabled person" and insert "person with a disability"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 41
- 9 On page 6, delete lines 3 through 12 in their entirety
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 42
- 11 On page 6, line 13, delete "(1)" and delete "an assistance" and insert "a service"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 43
- 13 On page 6, line 14, delete "an assistance" and insert "<u>a service</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 44
- 15 On page 6, line 18, delete "assistance" and insert "service"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 45
- 17 On page 6, line 19, delete "assistance" and insert "service"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 46
- 19 On page 6, delete lines 20 through 23 in their entirety
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 47
- 21 On page 7, delete lines 1 through 6 in their entirety
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 48
- 23 On page 7, line 7, delete "disabled"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 49
- 25 On page 7, line 8, after "pedestrians" insert "with disabilities"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 50
- 27 On page 7, line 9, delete "disabled pedestrian" and insert "**pedestrian with a disability**"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 51
- On page 7, line 11, delete "disabled pedestrian" and insert "pedestrian with a disability"
 and delete "an assistance" and insert "<u>a service</u>"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 52
- 32 On page 7, line 14, delete "disabled pedestrian" and insert "pedestrian with a disability"

Page 4 of 5 This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Christopher D. Adams.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 53
- 2 On page 7, line 15, delete "assistance" and insert "service"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 54
- 4 On page 7, line 17, delete "disabled pedestrian" and insert "**pedestrian with a disability**"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 55
- 6 On page 7, line 22, delete "assistance" and insert "service"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 56
- 8 On page 7, line 23, delete "Assistance" and insert "Service"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 57
- 10 On page 8, line 1, delete "disabled person" insert "person with a disability"